STATE OF CALIFORNIA California Environmental Protection Agency AIR RESOURCES BOARD ASD/BCGB-337 (NEW 09/2015)

RECEIVED

APR 2 0 2017

GRANT AGREEMENT COVER SHEET

Administration

		G16-M006				
NAME OF GRANT PROGRAM	A STATE OF THE STA					
Carl Moyer Memorial Air Quality Standards Attainment Program – Regular Moyer Year 19						
GRANTEE NAME						
El Dorado County Air Quality Management District						
TAXPAYER'S FEDERAL EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	TOTAL GRANT AMOUNT NOT TO EX	KCEED				
94-6000511	\$363,613					
FISCAL GRANT TERM		,				
FROM: April 1, 2017	TO: April 30, 2019					
PROJECT PERFORMANCE PERIOD OF GRANT AGREEMENT	,					
FROM: April 1, 2017	TO: December 31, 202	21				

This legally binding Grant Agreement, including this cover sheet and Exhibits A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, is made and executed between the State of California, Air Resources Board (ARB) and the El Dorado County Air Quality Management District.

Project Funds: \$318,161 Administration Funds: \$45,452 Total Grant Award: \$363,613

Required District Match (If Applicable): \$54,542 Special Terms and Condition (If Applicable): None RECENTED

MAY 01 2017

AGIVI

Exhibit A - General Terms and Conditions

This Agreement is of no force or effect until signed by both parties. Grantee shall not commence performance until it receives written approval from ARB.

The undersigned parties certify under penalty of perjury that they are duly authorized to bind the parties to this Grant Agreement.

		CDANTEE'S NAME (DDINT OD TVDE				
Air Resources Board		GRANTEE'S NAME (PRINT OR TYPE)					
		El Dorado County Air Quality Management District					
SIGNATURE OF ARB'S AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY:		SIGNATURE OF GRANTEE (AS AUTHORIZED IN RESOLUTION, LETTER OF COMMITMENT, OR LETTER OF DESIGNATION)					
100 100 100		(NO NO MORIZED III	//2002071011, 2		ar, or ez reivor beolowinory		
- Nice Attobility		All Ihm					
TITLE	TE	TITLE			DATE		
Administrative Services Division Chief, ARB	-27-1+	Ax Pol	Letion	Control C	Hice 4/17/17		
		GRANTEE'S ADDRESS (INCLUDE STREET, CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE)					
		12 .	e u 194	21	11		
		360 FG	ir Lan	e, Pluce	en:// (17 9366)		
	CERTIFICA	TION OF FUNI	DING				
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED BY THIS AGREEMENT	FISCAL YEAR/PROGRAM				FUND TITLE		
\$262,612	2016 17 / 251	F (Cubyontian)			Air Bellution Control		
\$363,613	2010-177351	5 (Subvention)		Air Pollution Control			
PRIOR AMOUNT ENCUMBERED FOR THIS AGREEMENT	(OPTIONAL USE)				<u> Fulla</u>		
\$0					改在共享。15.500000000000000000000000000000000000		
TOTAL AMOUNT ENCUMBERED TO DATE	ITEM		CHAPTER	STATUTE	FISCAL YEAR		
\$0	3900-101-0115		23	2016	2016-17		
	OBJECT OF EXPENDITURE						
	6100-702-88101						
I hereby certify upon my own personal knowledge		The state of the s	le for the ne	riod and nurnos	e of the expenditure		
stated above.	1 -		ic for the pe	noa ana parpos	c of the experiantic		
SIGNATURE OF AIR RESOURCES BOARD BUDGET OFFICE:	MAN			DATE 4/	12/2017		
	70 77						

STATE OF CALIFORNIA California Environmental Protection Agency AIR RESOURCES BOARD ASD/BCGB-337 (NEW 10/2017)

GRANT AGREEMENT COVER SHEET

SIGNATURE OF CALIFORNIA AIR RESOURCES BOARD LEGAL OFFICE:

RECEIVED

RECEIVED

APR 2 4 2018

Administration

MAY 29 2018 GRANT NUMBER

NAME OF GRANT PROGRAM		Ad	ministr	ation		G17	M007	
Carl Moyer Memorial Air Quality Standards	Attainment Prog	gram -	– Regular	Moyer Year	· 20	京 《西蒙" 五香百	. Warning	
El Dorado County Air Quality Management TAXPAYER'S FEDERAL EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	District							
TAXPAYER'S FEDERAL EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 94-6000511				TOTAL GRANT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$375,005.00				
FISCAL GRANT TERM			ψο, σ,σσ	0.00				
FROM: April 23, 2018			TO: Apr	1 30, 2020				
PROJECT PERFORMANCE PERIOD OF GRANT AGREEMENT			New York Company					
FROM: April 23, 2018		*	TO: Dec	ember 31, 2	2022			
This legally binding Grant Agreement, including reference herein, is made and executed betwee County Air Quality Management District (the "Grant Project Funds: \$328,129.00 Administration Funds: \$46,876.00 Total Grant Award: \$375,005.00 Required District Match (If Applicable): \$500.00 Special Terms and Condition (If Applicable): \$100.000 Exhibit A – General Terms and Conditions This Agreement is of no force or effect until signerectives written approval from CARB.	een the State of Grantee"). \$56,251.00 ble): None	Califo	ornia, Air F	Resources E	board (CARB) a	and CCOUNTING SECTI	Oorado AIR RESOURCES BUAN	
The undersigned certify under penalty of perju	ry that they are				parties to this	Grant A	Agreemen	ıt.
California Air Resources Board				RINT OR TYPE)	Quality Man	20000	ant Diet	wict
SIGNATURE OF CARB'S AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY:			TURE OF GRAN		Quality Mar	lagem	ent Dist	HCL
Brandy Hent	٠	(AS AU	THORIZED IN F	RESOLUTION LET	TER-05 COMMITMENT	, OR LETTE	ER OF DESIGNA	ATION)
TITLE Administrative Services Branch Chief, CARB	134h8	GRANT	Polls EE'S ADDRES	f, en (e	enfol Of	ZIP CODE)	DATE	17/1
					-1, Place	,	CH 93	566
	CERTIFICATI					,		
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED BY THIS AGREEMENT	FISCAL YEAR/PROGRA	AM				FUND TIT	LE	
\$375,005.00	2017-18 / 3515 (Subvention)				Air Pollution Control Fund			
PRIOR AMOUNT ENCUMBERED FOR THIS AGREEMENT \$0.00	(OPTIONAL USE)							
TOTAL AMOUNT ENCUMBERED TO DATE	ITEM			CHAPTER	STATUTE	F	ISCAL YEAR	
\$375,005.00	3900-101-0115			14 2017		2017-18		
F" .	OBJECT OF EXPENDITURE 6100-702-88101							
I hereby certify that the California Air Resources Board B expenditure stated above.	udget Office acknow	wledge	s that budge	ted funds are o	available for the p	eriod an	d purpose o	f the
SIGNATURE OF CALIFORNIA AIR RESOURCES BOARD BUDGET OFFICE:	-Aur	CXI	$\overline{\omega}$		DATE 4/6/	118		
I hereby certify that the California Air Resources Board Legal Office has reviewed this Grant Agreement.								

DATE

18-1924 D 2 of 2